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ENGLISH 
 
CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, DO NOT REMOVE COVER (OR BACK). NO USER 
SERVICEABLE PARTS INSIDE. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED SERVICE PERSONNEL. 
 
Warning: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this unit to rain or moisture. 

 The lightning flash with an arrowhead symbol within an equilateral triangle, is intended to alert the user to 
the presence of uninsulated dangerous voltage within the product’s enclosure that may be of sufficient 
magnitude to constitute a risk of electric shock to persons. 

 The exclamation point within an equilateral triangle is intended to alert the user to the presence of important 
operating and maintenance (servicing) instructions in the literature accompanying the product. 

 Do not place this unit on an unstable cart, stand or tripod, bracket or table. The unit may fall, causing 
serious injury to a child or adult and serious damage to the unit. Use only with a cart, stand, tripod, bracket 
or table recommended by the manufacturer or sold with the unit. Any mounting of the device on a wall or 
ceiling should follow the manufacturer instructions and should use a mounting accessory recommended by 
the manufacturer. An appliance and cart combination should be moved with care. Quick stops, excessive 
force and uneven surfaces may cause the appliance and cart combination to overturn. 

 Read and follow all the safety and operating instructions before connecting or using this unit. Retain this 
notice and the owners manual for future reference. 

 All warnings on the unit and in its operating instructions should be adhered to. 
 Do not use this unit near water; for example, near a bath tub, washbowl, kitchen sink, laundry tub, in a wet 

basement or near a swimming pool.  
 The unit should be installed so that its location or position does not interfere with its proper ventilation. For 

example, it should not be situated on a bed, sofa, rug or similar surface that may block the ventilation 
openings; or placed in a built-in installation, such as a bookcase or cabinet, that may impede the flow of air 
through its ventilation openings. 

 The unit should be situated from heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or other devices 
(including amplifiers) that produce heat.  

 The unit should be connected to a power supply outlet only of the voltage and frequency marked on its rear 
panel. 

 The power supply cord should be routed so that it is not likely to be walked on or pinched, especially near 
the plug, convenience receptacles, or where the cord exits from the unit. 

 Unplug the unit from the wall outlet before cleaning. Never use benzene, thinner or other solvents for 
cleaning. Use only a soft damp cloth. 

 The power supply cord of the unit should be unplugged from the wall outlet when it is to be unused for a 
long period of time. 

 Care should be taken so that objects do not fall, and liquids are not spilled into the enclosure through any 
openings. 

 This unit should be serviced by qualified service personnel when: The power cord or the plug has been 
damaged; Objects have fallen, or liquid has been spilled into the unit; The unit has been exposed to rain or 
liquids of any kind; The unit does not appear to operate normally or exhibits a marked change in 
performance; The device has been dropped or the enclosure damaged. 

 DO NOT ATTEMPT SERVICING OF THIS UNIT YOURSELF. REFER SERVICING TO QUALIFIED 
SERVICE PERSONNEL 

 
REPLACEMENT WITH UNAUTHORIZED PARTS MAY RESULT IN FIRE 
 

FEATURES 
The PSS302 is a self-contained, portable PA system featuring multiple input channels with individual tone controls, 
multiple digital effects and convenient output routing capabilities that allow the user to integrate the system into any 
number of audio environments. With its lightweight and ergonomic design the set is perfect for situations where 
ease and portability are just as important as quality and flexibility. 
This set consists of two 10-inch, two-way, powered loudspeakers, one with a detachable powered mixer and the 
other with a detachable storage compartment, one pair of unshielded speaker cables and a power cord. Capable of 
reproducing full bandwidth sound at high levels the set is comprised of a 250 mm (10 in) woofer, a 37.5 mm (1.5 in) 
neodymium high frequency compression driver coupled to a 100° H by 60° V waveguide driven by a 300 watt Crown 
Class-D power amplifier and integrated mixer. 



  
 

 

CONTROL PANEL 
 

 
 
Functions: 
1.USB player. 
2. XLR Connector for Mic input 
3. 1/4Jack for Mic input 
4. Controls the tone level of high frequency 
5. Controls the tone level of low frequency 
6. Effect: make the sound more special. 
7. Volume : Control the Volume for this channel. 
8. Phantom power: Give the power to the Microphone in 1-4   
Channel. 
9/10: Use 3.5mm Jack input and RCA to control the stereo effect. 
11: Volume: To control the volume of stereo sound. 
12. The 7/8 channel 
13. Control the entire effect of Mixer. 
14. Control the USB 
15. Volume: Control the entire volume of Mixer. 
16/17: Balanced RCA Connector to devices like CD, Tuner or mixer, etc . 
18. Control the volume of this channel. 
 
CAUTION: 
• Use only this system speakers. Substituting different speakers could result in damage to the powered mixer and 
could void your warranty. The powered mixer will not function with speakers that have an impedance lower 
than 8 ohms. 
• Do not daisy chain the speakers! No more than one 8 ohm speaker should be used on each speaker output. 
• Substituting speakers may result in decreased performance. 

 
Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a recycling centre. Ask your local 
authorities or your dealer about the way to proceed. The specifications are typical. The actual values can 
slightly change from one unit to the other. Specifications can be changed without prior notice. 

MODE Exchange between USB / SD 

 Play/Pause 

Stop 
Repeat  
Last  
Next 

SD card 



  
 

 

NEDERLANDS 
 
Hartelijk dank voor de aanschaf van deze Vexus DRAAGBARE-set. Neemt U a.u.b. een paar momenten de tijd om deze 
handleiding zorgvuldig te lezen, aangezien wij graag willen dat u onze producten snel en volledig gebruikt. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- Bewaar de verpakking zodat u indien het apparaat defect is, dit in de originele verpakking kunt opsturen. 
- Voordat het apparaat in werking wordt gesteld, altijd eerst een deskundige raadplegen. Bij het voor de eerste keer 

inschakelen kan een bepaalde reuk optreden. Dit is normaal en verdwijnt na een poos. 
- In het apparaat bevinden zich onder spanning staande onderdelen; open daarom NOOIT dit apparaat. 
- Bij het verwijderen van de stekker uit het stopcontact nooit aan het netsnoer trekken. 
- Verwijder of plaats een stekker nooit met natte handen resp. uit en in het stopcontact. 
- Indien zowel de stekker en/of netsnoer als snoeringang in het apparaat beschadigd zijn dient dit door een vakman 

hersteld te worden. 
- Indien het apparaat zo beschadigd is dat inwendige (onder)delen zichtbaar zijn mag de stekker NOOIT in het stopcontact 

worden geplaatst én het apparaat NOOIT worden ingeschakeld. Neem in dit geval contact op met de dealer. Sluit het 
apparaat nooit op een dimmer aan. 

- Reparatie aan het apparaat dient te geschieden door een vakman of een deskundige. 
- Sluit het apparaat alléén aan op een 220-240VAC / 50Hz geaard stopcontact, verbonden met een 10-16A 

meterkastgroep. 
- Toestel niet opstellen in de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren etc. en niet op een vibrerende- maar stabiele 

ondergrond plaatsen. Dek ventilatie-openingen nooit af. 
- Bij onweer altijd de stekker uit het stopcontact halen, zo ook wanneer het apparaat een langere tijd niet gebruikt wordt.  
- Als u het apparaat een tijd niet gebruikt heeft en het weer wil gebruiken kan er condens ontstaan; laat het apparaat eerst 

op kamertemperatuur komen alvorens het weer in werking te stellen ; apparaat nooit in vochtige ruimten en buiten 
gebruiken. Plaats geen metalen voorwerpen, vloeistoffen (in bekers etc.) op het product, deze kunnen onherstelbare 
schade of een elektrische schok veroorzaken!! wanneer ze het apparaat binnendringen. 

   Om ongevallen in bedrijven te voorkomen moét rekening worden gehouden met de daarvoor geldende richtlijnen en 
moeten de aanwijzingen/waarschuwingen worden gevolgd. 

- Wanneer het apparaat aan de muur bevestigd moet worden dient eerst zorgvuldig berekend te worden of het plateau 
en/of muurbeugels deze wel kunnnen dragen. Kunt u het niet berekenen schakel dan vakbekwaam personeel in. 

- Het apparaat buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Bovendien mag het apparaat nooit onbeheerd gelaten worden. 
- Restanten van spray zorgen ervoor dat smeer en stof ophopen. Raadpleeg bij storing te allen tijde een deskundige. 
- Gebruik geen overmatige kracht bij het bedienen van het apparaat. 
- Bij een ongeval met deze karaoke set altijd eerst een deskundige raadplegen alvorens opnieuw te gebruiken. 
- Zet eerst de Aan/Uit schakelaar op Uit en de volumeregelaar(s) op minimaal bij het aansluiten van de installatie, na alle 

snoeren aangesloten te hebben schakel dan pas Aan. Zorg er ook voor dat de karaoke set eerst Uit geschakeld wordt 
alvorens het netsnoer uit het stopcontact te verwijderen. 

Tracht het apparaat niet schoon te maken met chemische oplossingen. Dit kan de lak beschadigen.  
Blijf uit de buurt van elektrische/elektronische apparatuur, elektriciteitskabels etc., deze veroorzaken bromstoringen. 
Bij reparatie dienen altijd originele onderdelen te worden gebruikt om onherstelbare beschadigingen/straling te voorkomen. 
Verwijder netsnoer en aansluitsnoeren voordat u dit product gaat verplaatsen. Vervoer de karaoke set eventueel trillingsvrij. 
Zorg ervoor dat het netsnoer niet beschadigd/defect kan raken wanneer mensen erover heen lopen. Het netsnoer vóór ieder 
gebruik controleren op breuken/defecten! ! 
In Nederland/Belgie is de netspanning 220240Vac/50Hz. Indien u reist (en u neemt het apparaat mee) informeer dan naar de 
netspanning in het land waar u verblijft.  

Deze markering wordt weergegeven om u erop attent te maken dat een levensgevaarlijke spanning in het product 
aanwezig is en dat bij aanraking van deze delen een elektrische schok wordt verkregen. 

Deze instructiemarkering wordt weergegeven om u erop te wijzen dat de instructie zeer belangrijk is  om te lezen en/of op 
te volgen. 
 
De PSS302 is een draagbaar PA-systeem met meerdere ingangen met individuele toonregeling, meerdere digitale 
effecten en handige uitgang routing mogelijkheden waarmee de gebruiker het systeem in een aantal audio-
omgevingen kan gebruiken. Met zijn lichtgewicht en ergonomisch ontwerp van de set is gemak en draagbaarheid 
zijn net zo belangrijk als kwaliteit en flexibiliteit. 
Deze set bestaat uit twee 10-inch twee-weg luidsprekers met een afneembare powered mixer én een afneembaar 
opbergvak. Kan de volledige bandbreedte weergeven. De set bestaat uit een 10" woofer,1.5" neodymium 
hoogfrequent compressiedriver gekoppeld aan een 300 watt Crown Class-D eindversterker en geïntegreerde mixer. 

Lees deze handleiding eerst door alvorens het product te gebruiken. Volg de instructies op anders zou de 
garantie wel eens kunnen vervallen. Neem ook altijd alle veiligheids maatregelen om brand en/of een 
elektrische schok te voorkomen. Tevens is het ook raadzaam om reparaties / modificaties e.d. over te 
laten aan gekwalificeerd personeel om een elektrische schok te voorkomen.  
Bewaar deze handleiding ook voor toekomstig gebruik. 



  
 

 

BEDIENINGSPANEEL 
 

 
Functies: 
1. MP3 speler. 
2. XLR Connector voor mic. ingang 
3. 6.35mm Jack voor mic. ingang 
4. Treble frequentie regeling 
5. Bass frequentie regeling 
6. Effectregeling. 
7. Volume : kanaal volume regeling 
8. Fantoomspanning voor de microfoon in kanaal 1-4. 
9/10: 3.5mm Jack ingang en RCA stereo 
11: Stereo volume regeling. 
12. 7/8 kanaal 
13. Master effectregeling. 
14. USB volumeregelaar  
15. Master volumeregelaar. 
16/17: Gebalanceerde RCA aansluiting voor o.a. CD, Tuner, mixer enz. 
18. Volumeregeling voor dit kanaal. 
 
LET OP: 
• Gebruik alleen de bijbehorende speakers. Het toevoegen van andere speakers kan resulteren in een defect aan 
de mixerversterker en kan de garantie te niet doen. De mixerversterker werkt niet bij gebruik van speakers met een 
impedantie lager dan 8 ohms. 
• Alleen 8 ohm speakers mogen aangesloten worden op de uitgang anders zal dit leiden tot een verminderde 
prestatie van het systeem! 

 
Afgedankte artikelen !!   
Raadpleeg eventueel  www.wecycle.nl en/of  www.vrom.nl v.w.b. het afdanken van elektronische apparaten in het 
kader van de WEEE-regeling. Vele artikelen kunnen worden gerecycled, gooi ze daarom niet bij het huisvuil maar lever 
ze in bij een gemeentelijk depot of uw dealer. Lever ook afgedankte batterijen in bij uw gemeentelijk depot of bij de 
dealer, zie www.stibat.nl. 

MODE Keuze uit USB / SD  

 Play/Pauze 

Stop 
Repeat - herhalen 
Last – Vorige track 

Next – Volgende track 

SD kaart 



  
 

 

DEUTSCH 
WARNHINWEISE : 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Originalverpackung für eventuellen späteren Transport aufbewahren.  
- Vor Inbetriebnahme des Geräts erst einen Fachmann zu Rate ziehen 
- Das Gerät enthält spannungsführende Teile. Darum das Gehäuse NICHT öffnen. 
- Beim Abziehen des Steckers aus der Steckdose niemals an der Netzschnur ziehen.  
- Den Netzstecker nie mit nassen Händen einstecken oder abziehen.  
- Wenn Stecker und/oder Netzschnur, sowie der Netzschnureinritt am Gerät beschädigt sind, müssen sie von 

einem Fachmann repariert werden. 
- Wenn das Gerät so beschädigt ist, dass Innenteile sichtbar sind, darf das Gerät auf KEINEN FALL ans Netz 

angeschlossen oder eingeschaltet werden. Nehmen Sie in diesem Fall mit dem Fachhändler Kontakt auf.  
- Reparaturen dürfen nur von einem Fachmann vorgenommen werden. 
- Das Gerät nur an eine 220-240VAC / 50Hz Netzsteckdose mit Sicherung anschließen.  
- Das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern usw., noch auf einer vibrierenden 

Unterlage aufstellen. Nur auf einer festen, stabilen Fläche aufstellen.  
- Bei Gewitter oder längerem Nichtgebrauch den Netzstecker abziehen. 
- Nach längerem Nichtgebrauch kann Kondenswasser entstehen. Das Gerät erst auf Zimmertemperatur 

kommen lassen, bevor Sie es einschalten. Das Gerät niemals in feuchten Räumen oder draußen benutzen. 
- Um Unfälle in Betrieben zu verhindern, müssen die geltenden Sicherheitsvorschriften unbedingt eingehalten 

werden. 
- Das Gerät für Kinder unzugänglich aufstellen. 
- Keine Reinigungssprays verwenden. Die Rückstände dieser Sprays verursachen Fett- und 

Staubansammlungen. Im Problemfall einen Fachmann zu Rate ziehen.  
- Keine Flüssigkeiten in der Nähe der Anlage abstellen und keine Metallgegenstände in die 

Lüftungsöffnungen stecken. Diese können zu Stromschlag führen.  
- Die Schalter und Knöpfe nicht mit Gewalt betätigen.  
- Bei Wandbefestigung darauf achten, dass der Wandhalter die Last tragen kann. Im Zweifelsfall 

Fachpersonal zu Rate ziehen. 
Wand- und Deckenbefestigung – Das Gerät nur auf die vom Hersteller empfohlene Weise befestigen. 

Das Gerät nicht mit chemischen Lösungsmitteln reinigen. Diese können den Lack beschädigen. Das Gerät nur mit 
einem trockenen Tuch abwischen.  
Nicht in der Nähe von elektronischen Geräten aufstellen, die Brummgeräusche verursachen können.  
Bei Reparaturen nur Originalersatzteile verwenden, um Schäden und/oder gefährliche Strahlungen zu vermeiden. 
Erst das Gerät ausschalten, bevor Sie den Netzstecker. Netzschnur und Anschlusskabel entfernen, bevor Sie das 
Gerät umstellen.  
Sorgen Sie dafür, dass beim Betreten die Netzkabel nicht beschädigt werden können. In Deutschland beträgt die 
Netzspannung 220-240Vac/50Hz.  

 Dieses Zeichen macht den Benutzer auf lebensgefährliche Spannungen innerhalb des Geräts aufmerksam, 
die einen Stromschlag verursachen können.  

 Dieses Zeichen macht den Benutzer auf wichtige Hinweise in der Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam. 
 
Die PSS302 ist ein PA-System mit mehreren Eingängen mit individuellen Klangreglern, verschiedene digitalen 
Effekte und komfortablen Ausgangsrouting-Funktionen, erlauben dem Benutzer das System in eine beliebige 
Anzahl von Audio-Umgebungen zu nutzen. Mit ihr leichtes und ergonomisches Design ist Komfort und Portabilität 
ebenso wichtig wie Qualität und Flexibilität. 
Dieses Set besteht aus zwei 10-Zoll-Zwei-Wege-Lautsprecher mit einem abnehmbaren Powermischpult und einem 
herausnehmbaren Fach. Kann die volle Bandbreite produzieren. Das System besteht aus einem 10 "Woofer, 1,5" 
Neodym-Hochfrequenz-Kompressionstreiber und verbunden mit einem 300-Watt-Crown Class-D Endstufe und 
integriertem Mischpult. 

Vor Inbetriebnahme des Geräts bitte erst die Anleitung durchlesen. Bitte alle 
Anweisungen befolgen, um den Garantieanspruch nicht zu verlieren. Bitte alle 
Vorsichtsmassnahmen treffen, um Feuer und Stromschlag zu vermeiden. 
Reparaturen und Wartungsarbeiten nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausführen lassen. 
Diese Anleitung für spätere Bezugnahme aufbewahren. 



  
 

 

BEDIENFELD 

 
Funktionen: 
1. MP3 Spieler. 
2. XLR Eingang für Mikro 
3. 6.35mm Jack für Mikro Eingang 
4. Treble Frequenz Regler 
5. Bass Frequenz Regler 
6. Effekt Regler 
7. Kanal Lautstärkeregler 
8. Phantomspeisung für Mikrofone in Kanal 1-4. 
9/10: 3.5mm Jack Eingang und RCA Stereo 
11: Stereo Lautstärkeregler. 
12. 7/8 Kanal 
13. Master Effektregler 
14. USB Regler 
15. Master Lautstärkeregler 
16/17: Symmetrische RCA Anschlüsse für o.a. CD, Tuner, Mischpult usw. 
18. Lautstärkeregler für diesen Kanal. 
 
HINWEIS: 
Verwenden Sie nur die zugehörige Lautsprecher. Hinzufügen von anderen Lautsprechern kann zum Ausfall der 
Mischverstärker und verlieren des Garantieanspruchs führen. Der Mischverstärker funktioniert nicht bei der 
Verwendung von Lautsprechern mit einer Impedanz von weniger als 8 Ohm da es sonst zu einer reduzierten 
Leistung des Systems führt! 
 

Tronios BV Registrierungsnummer : DE51181017 (ElektroG).      
Dieses Produkt  darf am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht über den normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgt 
werden, sondern muss an einem sammelpunkt für das Recycling abgegeben werden. Hiermit leisten Sie 
einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Schutze unserer Umwelt. 
 
 
Tronios BV Registrierungsnummer : 21003000 (BatterieG). 

MODUS Wahl aus USB / SD  

 Play/Pause 

Stop 
Repeat - Wiederholen 
Last – Vorherige Track 

Next – Nächste Track 

SD Karte 



  
 

 

ESPAÑOL 
 
PRECAUCIÓN: PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA, NO QUITE LA CUBIERTA (O 
PARTE POSTERIOR). CONSULTE A PERSONAL DE SERVICIO CALIFICADO. 
 
Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no exponga este aparato a la lluvia o la 
humedad. 
• El rayo con una punta de flecha dentro de un triángulo equilátero pretende alertar al usuario de la presencia de 
voltaje peligroso sin aislar dentro de la carcasa del producto que puede ser de magnitud suficiente para constituir 
un riesgo de descarga eléctrica para las personas. 
• El signo de exclamación dentro de un triángulo equilátero pretende alertar al usuario de la presencia de 
instrucciones de la documentación que acompaña al producto importantes de operación y mantenimiento (servicio). 
• No coloque la unidad sobre una superficie inestable, estante o trípode, soporte o mesa. La unidad puede caerse y 
causar lesiones graves a un niño o adulto y serios daños a la unidad. Utilice sólo un carro, soporte, trípode, soporte 
o mesa recomendado por el fabricante o vendidos con el aparato. El montaje del dispositivo en una pared o en el 
techo debe seguir las instrucciones del fabricante y debería utilizar un accesorio de montaje recomendado por el 
fabricante. Un aparato y el carro debe moverse con cuidado. Las paradas bruscas, la fuerza excesiva y las 
superficies irregulares pueden hacer que el aparato y el carro se vuelquen. 
• Lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad y operación antes de conectar o utilizar esta unidad. Conserve 
este aviso y el manual del propietario para referencia futura. 
• Todas las advertencias de la unidad y en las instrucciones de uso deben ser atendidas. 
• No utilice esta unidad cerca del agua; por ejemplo, cerca de una bañera, lavabo, fregadero, lavadero, en un 
sótano húmedo o cerca de una piscina. 
• La unidad debe instalarse de forma que su ubicación o posición no interfiera con una ventilación correcta. Por 
ejemplo, no debe situarse en una cama, sofá, alfombra o superficie similar que pueda bloquear las aberturas de 
ventilación; o colocado en una instalación integrada, como una estantería o armario, que pueda impedir el flujo de 
aire a través de las aberturas de ventilación. 
• La unidad debe situarse apartada de fuentes de calor, como radiadores, calefactores, estufas u otros aparatos 
(incluyendo amplificadores) que produzcan calor. 
• La unidad debe conectarse a una toma de corriente de alimentación sólo de la tensión y la frecuencia indicada en 
el panel posterior. 
• El cable de alimentación debe colocarse de forma que no es probable que sea pisado o aplastado, especialmente 
cerca del enchufe, receptáculos de conveniencia, o donde el cable sale de la unidad. 
• Desenchufe la unidad de la toma de corriente antes de limpiarla. Nunca use benceno, disolventes u otros 
solventes para la limpieza. Utilice sólo un paño suave y húmedo. 
• El cable de alimentación de la unidad deberá desconectarse de la toma de corriente cuando no la va a usar 
durante un largo periodo de tiempo. 
• Se debe tener cuidado para que no caigan objetos y líquidos no se derramen líquidos en la caja a través de las 
aberturas. 
• Esta unidad debe ser reparada por personal técnico cualificado cuando: El cable de alimentación o el enchufe se 
haya dañado; Han caído objetos o se ha derramado líquido en la unidad; La unidad ha sido expuesta a la lluvia o 
líquidos de qualquier tipo; La unidad no parece funcionar normalmente o muestra un cambio marcado en el 
rendimiento; El dispositivo se ha caído o se ha dañado la caja. 
 
• NO INTENTE EL MANTENIMIENTO DE ESTA UNIDAD POR SI MISMO. LLAMAR UNA PERSONA DE 
SERVICIO CALIFICADA 
 
REEMPLAZAR piezas no autorizadas puede provocar un incendio 
 

CARACTERÍSTICAS 
El PSS302 es un sistema PA autónomo y portátil con múltiples canales de entrada con controles de tono 
individuales, múltiples efectos digitales y capacidades de enrutamiento de salida convenientes que permiten al 
usuario integrar el sistema en cualquier número de entornos de audio. Con su diseño ligero y ergonómico el 
conjunto es perfecto para situaciones donde la facilidad y portabilidad son tan importantes como la calidad y la 
flexibilidad. 
Este conjunto se compone de dos altavoces de 10 pulgadas de dos vías, uno con un mezclador de potencia 
desmontable y el otro con un compartimiento de almacenamiento extraíble, un par de cables de los altavoces no 
blindados y un cable de alimentación. Capaz de reproducir sonido de ancho de banda completo en niveles altos del 
conjunto está compuesto por 250 mm (10 pulgadas) woofer, un 37,5 mm (1,5 pulgadas) de neodimio motor de 
compresión de alta frecuencia acoplado a un 100 ° H por 60 ° V guía de ondas impulsado por un 300 watt Corona 
amplificador de potencia clase D y un mezclador integrado.



  
 

 

CONTROL PANEL 

 
Funciones: 
1. Reproductor USB. 
2. XLR para entrada micro 
3. ¼ Jack para entrada micro 
4. Controla los agudos 
5. Controla los graves 
6. Efecto: haz el sonido más especial 
7. Volumen : Controla el volumen para ese canal 
8. Alimentación phantom:  
    Da corriente a los microfonos del canal 1 a 4. 
9/10: Use jack 3.5 en la entrada de jack y RCA para controlar el efecto estereo. 
11: Volumen: Para controlar el volumen del sonido estéreo. 
12. El canal 7/8 
13. Control de todo el efecto de Mezclador. 
14. Control de USB. 
15. Volumen: controlar todo el volumen del Mezclador. 
16/17: Conector balanceado RCA para dispositivos como CD, sintonizador o un mezclador, etc. 
18. Control de volumen de este canal. 
 
PRECAUCIÓN: 
• Utilice únicamente este sistema de altavoces. La sustitución de los diferentes altavoces podría provocar daños en 
el mezclador de potencia y podría invalidar la garantía. El mezclador de potencia no funcionará con altavoces que 
tengan una impedancia menor de 8 ohmios. 
• No conectar los altavoces en cadena! No más de un altavoz de 8 ohmios se debe utilizar en cada salida de los 
altavoces. 
• La sustitución de los altavoces pueden resultar en una disminución del rendimiento. 

 
Productos eléctricos no deben poner en la basura doméstica. Por favor llevarlos a un centro de 
reciclaje. Pregunte a sus autoridades locales o con su distribuidor sobre la manera de proceder. 
Las especificaciones son típicas. Los valores reales pueden variar ligeramente de una unidad a la otra. 
Especificaciones sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso. 

MODO Intercambio entre USB / SD 

 Play/Pause 

Stop 
Repeat  
Anterior  
Siguiente 

SD card 



  
 

 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Power Supply: ............................................. 230Vac / 50Hz 
Power: .................................................................. 2x 150W 
Woofer: ......................................................................... 10”  
Tweeter: .......................................................................... 1” 
Frequency response: ................................... 20Hz – 18kHz 
Impedance: .............................................................. 8 Ohm 
Input impedance: ................ Ch1-4: XLR 3kOhm balanced 
 ......................................Ch5-6: RCA 12kOhm unbalanced 
 .................................. Ch7-8: 3.5mm 30kOhm unbalanced 
SPL max: ................................................................. 124dB 
Top Hat; ....................................................................... Yes 
Dimensions: ........................................ 635 x 365 x 560mm 
Weight: ........................................................................ 19kg 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CE Declaration of Conformity 
 

Importer:    TRONIOS BV 
  Bedrijvenpark Twente 415 
  7602 KM - ALMELO 

Tel :      0031546589299 
Fax :      0031546589298 

  The Netherlands  
 
Product number:    170.118 
 
Product Description:    Vexus PSS302 Portable Soundset 10” – MP3 
   
Regulatory Requirement:   EN 60065: 2002+A1:2006+A12:2011 
      EN 55013: 2001/A2:2006 
      EN 55020: 2007/A11:2011 
      EN 61000-3-2/-3-3 
       
       

The product meets the requirements stated in Directives 2006/95 and 2004/108/EC and 
conforms to the above mentioned Declarations.  

   
 
Almelo, 
17-07-2017         
    
Signed : 
P. Feldman       
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